comprising of approximately 385,300 square feet of gross 

floor area to contain ground floor postal service, restaurant, 

retail, and health club uses, approximately (350) three 

hundred-fifty rental and condominium units, and an 

underground parking garage for up to (393) three hundred-

ninety three vehicles, and provides sufficient mitigation 

measures to minimize those impacts, and (ii) waives further 

review of The Clarendon project, under subsection 5 of 

Section 80B-5 of the Code, subject to continuing design 

review by the Boston Redevelopment Authority (the